DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-952190

\$40.00 Pgs=4

09/09/2020 10:14 AM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN#: 1320-35-001-003

Exemption #7

Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 119195-SLA

When Recorded Mail To:
The Dana R. Dorsey and Elizabeth

A. Dorsey Living Trust dated July 1,
2013
1520 Ortega Way
Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature Sherry Ackermann Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Dana R. Dorsey and Elizabeth A. Dorsey, husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Dana R. Dorsey and Elizabeth A. Dorsey, Trustees of The Dana R. Dorsey and Elizabeth A. Dorsey Living Trust dated July 1, 2013

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Attached Exhibit A

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 08/27/2020

	n and Sale Deed – Page 2
	Dana R. Dorsey
Ī	Clasalite a. Dunley Elizabeth A. Dorsey
	Ga a Congression
Ī	Glizabeth A. Dorsey
	Cils.
5	STATE OF Calkons State of Vantura }ss
(COUNTY OF
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on
-	SEP 0 3 2020
1	By Dana R. Dorsey and Elizabeth A. Dorsey
_	Notary Public
	CAROLYN JORGENSEN POTTER
_	COMM. #2198823
	Ventura County My Comm. Expires June 21, 2021
	, / /

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land located within a portion of the Northeast one-quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 34, and the Northwest one quarter (NW 1/4) of Section 35, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, Mount Diablo Baseline and Meridian, Douglas County, Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 5-A-1 as set forth upon the Parcel Map for Murrell and Jean Williams, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 25, 1984, in Book 984, Page 2693, as Document No.107314.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1320-35-001-003



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1320-35-001-003

						\			
2.	Type of Property:		FOR REC	CORDERS	PTIONA	L USE ONLY			
	a) 🗌 Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res		JOILD LIKE O	LIONA	L COL ONL			
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex		erified Trust	- JS				
	e) Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l							
	g) 🗆 Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	<u></u>						
	i) 🗆 Other	,				7 1			
_	Total Value/Sales Price of P				No.	/			
3.									
	Transfer Tax Value:	in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper							
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Dua	\$0.00	$\overline{}$					
	Real Hoperty Hanstel Tax	Due;	\$0.00						
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			\ \					
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 7								
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer To trust with no consideration								
_									
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	eing transferred: <u>100</u> %		Y /					
Purs owed Sign	ature <u>) - 2 D -</u>	if called upon to substace of any claimed exeminate tax due plus interestayer and Seller shall to	ntiate the info ption, or other t at 1% per mo e jointly and Capacity G	rmation provie c determination onth. severally liab	ded herei n of addit	n. Furthermore, the ional tax due, may			
Sign	ature Elyapeta So	sey	_Capacity						
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)	RMATION	BUYER (C	GRANTEE) IN ED)	IFORMA	TION			
Print		Elizabeth A. Dorsey	Print Name:	The Dana R.	Dorsey as	nd Elizabeth A.			
Nam					***************************************	ated July 1, 2013			
Addr City:			Address:	1520 Ortega	Way				
State		p: 89410	City: State:	Gardnerville	77	80410			
\	:\ <u>NV</u> Zi	p: 09410	State:	NV	Zip:	89410			
1	PANY/PERSON REQUEST required if not the seller or buyer) Name: eTRCo, LLC. On behaless: Douglas Office 1362 Highway 395, Ste	f of Western Title Comp	oany Es	c. #: <u>119195-S</u>	<u>LA</u>				
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410									
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)									